



**Police Commissioner's Personnel Order**

Number: PO 15-75

Date: April 6, 2015

Post/Mention:

**Personnel Order 15-74 is hereby amended to read:**

Please be advised that a three working day suspension was issued to Police Officer Anthony Green, ID #9582 assigned to BFS/Mobile Operations Patrol Unit, Org. #47110 for a violation of Rule 102, § 10C (90 Hour Rule) of the Boston Police Department's Rules and Procedures.

On or about November 1, 2014 - November 8, 2014, Officer Green worked 100.75 hours. The suspension will commence on March 19, 2015.

A handwritten signature in black ink that reads "William B. Evans". The signature is written in a cursive style with a large, prominent initial "W".

William B. Evans  
Police Commissioner